# Room Hire

# Café Annex (Furniture remains as is) Up to 10

Daytime Hourly Rate - £27.50 Day Session Rate - (09:00 - 17:30) - £121.00 Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £33.00 Evening Session Rate (17.30 - 21.30) - £82.50 Saturday Session Rate (09:00 - 16:00) - £148.50

#### **Eltham Suite**

Up to 40

Daytime Hourly Rate - £33.00 Day Session Rate (09:00 - 17:30) - £154.00 Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £38.50 Evening Session Rate (17:30 - 21:30) - £99.00 Saturday Session Rate (09:00 16:00) - £176.00

#### **South Wing**

Up to 60

Daytime Hourly Rate - £44.00
Day Session Rate (09:00 - 17:30) - £198.00
Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £55.00
Evening Session Rate (17.30 - 21.30) - £121.00
Saturday Session Rate (09:00 - 16:00) - £242.00

#### **Robertson Suite**

Up to 70

Daytime Hourly Rate - £44.00 Day Session Rate (09:00 - 17.30) -£198.00 Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £55.00 Evening Session Rate (17.30 - 21:30) - £121.00 Saturday Session Rate (09:00 - 16:00) - £242.00

#### **Myreside Suite**

Up to 100

Daytime Hourly Rate - £50.00 Day Session Rate (09:00 - 17.30) - £240.00 Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £60.00 Evening Session Rate (17.30 - 21.30) - £135.00 Saturday Session Rate (09:00 - 16:00) - £250

#### **Liddell Suite**

Up to 50

Daytime Hourly Rate - £33.00 Day Session Rate (09:00 - 17.30) - £154.00 Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £38.50 Evening Session Rate (17.30 - 21.30) - £99.00 Saturday Session Rate (09:00 - 16:00) - £176.00

#### **Therapy Room**

Up to 4

Daytime Hourly Rate - £15.00 Day Session Rate (09:00 - 17.30) - £90.00 Evening/Saturday Hourly Rate - £20.00 Evening Session Rate (17.30 - 21.30) - £50.00 Saturday Session Rate (09:00 - 16:00) - £135.00



15 Morningside Road EH10 4DP www.ericliddell.org/rooms All prices include VAT

#### **Opening Times**

Monday to Thursday - 09:00 - 21.30 Friday - 09:00 - 19:30

Saturday - 09:00 - 16:30

Sunday - Closed

Hot food served Mon-Fri - 10:00 - 14:00

#### **Additional Free Equipment Hire**

TV and DVD player Digital Projector Flip Chart with Pad and Pens Microphone and Speaker Induction Loop

#### Catering

Tea or Coffee with biscuits - £3.00 per person

For full catering options, please see overleaf

#### **To Book**

Call us on 0131 447 4520 Email roombookings@ericliddell.org Or drop in at the reception desk

Booking times should include time for setting up and departing the room.

A minimum 2 hour room booking applies.

One hour bookings are charged at the equivalent of 2 times the hourly rate.

Quoted capacity is based on a theatre style room set up.

# Catering

#### All prices include VAT

## **Hot Drinks**

Tea or Filter Coffee with Biscuits £3.00 per person
Urn, Tea bags, Coffee Sachets £1.50 per person
Hot water urn £1.00 per person
Soup and Sandwiches £12.00 per person

#### Soup and Sandwiches

Soup of the day

Variety of fresh-cut sandwiches

Fresh cut fruit platter

Mini Traybake Selection

## **Finger Buffet A**

Variety of freshly cut sandwiches

Savoury filled tortilla wraps

Mini Tray bake selection

Fresh-cut fruit platter £12.00 per person

#### Finger Buffet B

Mini Sausage Rolls

Mini Quiche Assortment (V)

Crunchy Chicken Mini Fillets served with a sweet chili dipping sauce

Mini Thai Spring Rolls served with a sweet chilli dipping sauce (V)

Mini Pakora served with mint yoghurt (V)

Mini Tray bake selection or Fresh-cut Fruit Platter £14.00 per person

#### **Morning Catering**

Selection of hot filled rolls £3.50 pp

Freshly baked scones served with butter or jam £3.00 pp

Danish pastries and croissants £3.00 pp

#### Additional Items (can be added to any of the above menus)

Selection of Scottish Cheeses served with oatcakes, grapes & apple chutney - £4.50 per person Homemade Mackerel or Salmon pate served with oatcakes & crusty bread - £5.50 per person